

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2 OF 2003
IN
PETITION NO.381 OF 2002

Ashok Kumar Agarwal & Anr.Plaintiffs
V/s. Petitioners
Vijay S. AgarwalDefendant
Caveator

Mr.S.V. Doijode with Ms.Meenakshi Iyer i/b Doijode
Associate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.P. Samdani, Senior Counsel with Mr.S. Purohit i/b
Little & Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : S.J. VAZIFDAR, J.
DATED : 11TH MARCH, 2008.

P.C. :

1. The parties have agreed that the evidence be recorded on commission. Mr.Kirti Munshi, an advocate of this Court is appointed as Commissioner for recording evidence. Affidavit of documents to be filed within six weeks from today. Discovery and inspection forthwith thereafter. S.O. to 16.6.2008 for framing issues.

2. The costs of the Commissioner shall be notified to the parties before commencing the evidence. The same shall be paid equally by the Plaintiffs on the one hand and the Defendant on the

other.