

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 381 OF 2002**

Sardarilal Karamchand Aggarwal ...Deceased

Ashok Kumar Aggarwal & Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Ravindra Kumar Agarwal ...Caveator

Mr. R.H. Daulat a/w. Mr. H.D. Acharya i/b. Doijode & Asso., for
Petitioners/Plaintiffs

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w. Ms. P. Patel i/b. Desai &
Diwansi for Ravindra Agarwal

Mr. Michail Behl i/b. Vigil Juris a/w. Ms. Anita Irani for Caveator

Mr. V.K. Agarwal

Mr. S.S. Agate, Administrator/Asstt. Prothonotary
& Sr. Master present

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATED : 24TH JANUARY, 2013

P.C. :

1. By consent the Administrator's report made to Court today is made absolute as prayed so that the work of administration proceeds.
2. It is clarified that for the facts in dispute with regard to title any party may take recourse to law.
3. Report is granted accordingly.

(MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.)