

JSN

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.2 OF 2003**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.381 OF 2002**

Ashok Kumar S. Agarwal & Anr. ... Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
Vijay S. Agarwal & Ors. ... Defendants

---

**Mr. Rishi Daulat**, *i/b Doijode and Associates for the Plaintiffs.*  
**Mr. Nikhil Jayakar**, *with Rashmi Salian and Krishma Agarwal i/b*  
*Vigil Juris for Respondent No.1.*  
**Mr. Rahul Jain**, *i/b Res Legal for Respondent No.2.*  
**Mr. Agte**, *Administrator is present.*

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 27th September 2016**

**PC:-**

1. The two agencies Knight Frank India Private Limited and JLL approached to give a quotation need to inspect the flat at Vijay Mahal. The two agencies are at liberty to inspect and survey the flat.
2. List the matter for directions on 18th November 2016.

3. The administrator will make a application to Mahanagar Gas for temporary disconnection of the natural gas supply to the flat.
  
4. No orders are required on the electricity supply deposit with BEST at this stage. This will be addressed later.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**