

ATUL

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 381 OF 2002**

Ashok Kumar S. Agarwal & Another ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Vijay S. Agarwal & Others ...Defendants

Mr. Rishi Daulat, *i/b Doijode Associates, for the Plaintiffs.*
Mr. S. Agte, *Administrator, is present.*
Mrs. Kavita Y. Ambekar, *Ind Assistant to the Court Receiver, is present.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 18th November 2016

PC:-

1. No buyer has yet been found of the Vijay Mahal flat. Mr. Agte will held a meeting at his earliest convenience to appoint another agency to find a buyer for the flat.
2. The Court Receiver is also to open a suit account. This funds required for the suit account are to be transferred from the estate account.

3. List the matter for directions on 2nd December 2016 at 3.00 p.m.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)