

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.05.06
16:17:56 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2003
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1433 OF 2003
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2003**

Ashok Kumar Sardarilal Agarwal ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Vijay S. Aggarwal and Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. E.B. Sivakumar, Administrator, is present
Ms. V.N. Worlikar, Section Officer, Court Receiver

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. The matter is placed for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 17th April 2026.
2. In the appearance, the word “**since**” shall stand replaced with the words “**son of**”.
3. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected copy be uploaded on the official website of this Court.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar